PROXIMAL ULNA PLATE | 1
with FREEFIX®
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE GUIDE
As described by:
Jorge L. Orbay, M.D.
Miami Hand & Upper Extremity Institute
PROXIMAL ULNA PLATE | 3
Description

of the HR tab, then fully seat the
Compression Screw until the plate is
reduced to the olecranon.
Note:
It is recommended to subtract ~2mm
from the measured screw lengths to
avoid compromising the articular
surfaces and/or soft tissue irritation.
Repeat steps 12 and 13 for the
remaining olecranon screw hole
using a 3.5mm Multi-Thread Locking
Screw.
Confirm proper plate positioning,
fracture reduction and screw lengths
using fluoroscopic imaging.
MTNL-35XXX-TS: Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x  XXmm, Ti
MTLS-35XXX-TS: Screw, Multi-Thread Locking, 3.5mm x XXmm, Ti
PROXIMAL ULNA PLATE | 11
15
16

FLUOROSCOPIC CONFIRMATION
Using the Cannulated 3.0 PLS T-10
driver, thread the screw down the
K-Wire until the head of the screw
contacts the plate.
Remove the K-Wire and fully lock
the screw to the plate using the non-
cannulated T-10 Driver.
Using fluoroscopic imaging, confirm that proper reduction has been
maintained and that all screws are of proper length and fully engaged to
the plate.
Confirm that all PDGs have been removed.
Where soft tissue attachment is preferred to support fracrure reduction,
an additional suture technique is described starting with step 27. If not
required, proceed to step 35 for closure.
PALS-30XXX-CC: Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 3.0mm x XXmm Cannulated, CoCr
PROXIMAL ULNA PLATE | 17
27
28
SOFT TISSUE ATTACHMENT POINTS (OPTIONAL)

3
7
2
9 13
14 18 21
15
16 19 22 23
10 11 12
INSTRUMENT TRAY (Standard Configuration)
 Loc #	  Catalog #	  Description	  Loc #	  Catalog #	  Description
1	 DRLL-SSC-35070	 Drill, 3.5mm x 70mm
2	 DRLL-SSC-27080	 Drill, 2.7mm x 80mm
3	 KWIR-STD-20152	 K-Wire, Standrd Tip, 2.0mm x 152mm
4	 DRLL-SSC-27040	 Drill, 2.7mm x 40mm
5	 DRVR-UQC-T10	 Driver, Universal Quick Connect, T10
	 TPDG-FF2-35	 Thread-in Drill Guide, FreeFix, 3.5mm
7	 TPDG-DSD-2735	 Tissue Protector/Drill Guide, Dual Sided, 2.7mm x 3.5mm
8	 PUPF-2SR 	 FreeFix, Proximal Ulna Plate, 2 Slot, Right
	 PUPF-2SL 	 FreeFix, Proximal Ulna Plate, 2 Slot, Left
	 PUPF-3SR 	 FreeFix, Proximal Ulna Plate, 2 Slot, Right
	 PUPF-3SL 	 FreeFix, Proximal Ulna Plate, 3 Slot, Left
	 PUPF-4SR 	 FreeFix, Proximal Ulna Plate, 4 Slot, Right
	 PUPF-4SL 	 FreeFix, Proximal Ulna Plate, 3 Slot, Left
	 PUPF-5SR 	 FreeFix, Proximal Ulna Plate, 5 Slot, Right
	 PUPF-5SL 	 FreeFix, Proximal Ulna Plate, 3 Slot, Left
	 PUPF-5SPR 	 FreeFix, Proximal Ulna Plate, 5 Slot Plus, Right
	 PUPF-5SPL 	 FreeFix, Proximal Ulna Plate, 5 Slot, Left
	 PUPF-6SR 	 FreeFix, Proximal Ulna Plate, 6 Slot, Right
	 PUPF-6SL	 FreeFix, Proximal Ulna Plate, 6 Slot, Left
9	 TPDG-27-MXL 	 Thread-in Drill Guide, 2.7mm, Multi-Thread XL
10	 TPDG-27-M 	 Thread-in Drill Guide, 2.7mm x 40mm, Multi-Thread
11	 OADG-FF-T35 	 Thread-in Off Axis Drill Guide, FreeFix 3.5mm
	 TPDG-FF2-KW16 	 Thread-in Drill Guide, FreeFix, 1.6mm K-Wire
	 PDG-AIM-20SF 	 AIMing Guides, 2.0mm Snap Fit
12	 TPDG-FF-PUP 	 Drill Guide, FreeFix, PUP
13	 DRLL-SSC-25050	 Drill, 2.5mm x 50mm
14	 DRLL-SSC-27050	 Drill, 2.7mm x 50mm
15	 FFC-35080-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 08mm, Ti
	 FFC-35100-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 10mm, Ti
	 FFC-35120-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 12mm, Ti
	 FFC-35140-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 14mm, Ti
	 FFC-35160-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 16mm, Ti
	 FFC-35180-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 18mm, Ti
	 FFC-35200-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 20mm, Ti
	 FFC-35220-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 22mm, Ti
	 FFC-35240-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 24mm, Ti
	 FFC-35260-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 26mm, Ti
	 FFC-35280-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 28mm, Ti
	 FFC-35300-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 30mm, Ti
	 FFC-35320-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 32mm, Ti
	 FFC-35340-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 34mm, Ti
	 FFC-35360-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 36mm, Ti
	 FFC-35380-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 38mm, Ti
	 FFC-35400-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 40mm, Ti
	 FFC-35420-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 42mm, Ti
	 FFC-35440-TS	 Screw, FreeFix Compession, 3.5mm x 44mm, Ti
	 FFL-35080-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 08mm, Ti
	 FFL-35100-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 10mm, Ti
	 FFL-35120-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 12mm, Ti
	 FFL-35140-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 14mm, Ti
	 FFL-35160-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 16mm, Ti
	 FFL-35180-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 18mm, Ti
	 FFL-35200-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 20mm, Ti
	 FFL-35220-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 22mm, Ti
	 FFL-35240-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 24mm, Ti
	 FFL-35260-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 26mm, Ti
	 FFL-35280-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 28mm, Ti
	 FFL-35300-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 30mm, Ti
	 FFL-35320-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 32mm, Ti
	 FFL-35340-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 34mm, Ti
	 FFL-35360-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 36mm, Ti
	 FFL-35380-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 38mm, Ti
	 FFL-35400-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 40mm, Ti
	 FFL-35420-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 42mm, Ti
	 FFL-35440-TS   	 Screw, FreeFix Locking, 3.5mm x 44mm, Ti
16	 MTNL-35080-TS  	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compression, 3.5mm x 8mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35100-TS  	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 10mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35120-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 12mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35140-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 14mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35160-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 16mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35180-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 18mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35200-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 20mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35220-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 22mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35240-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 24mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35260-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 26mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35280-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 28mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35300-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 30mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35320-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 32mm, Ti
PROXIMAL ULNA PLATE | 25
INSTRUMENT TRAY (Standard Configuration)
 Loc #	 Catalog #	 Description	  Loc #	  Catalog #	  Description
24 27 28 29 30 31 32 33
25
26
	 MTNL-35340-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 34mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35360-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 36mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35380-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 38mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35400-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 40mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35420-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 42mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35440-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 44mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35460-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 46mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35480-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 48mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35500-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 50mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35550-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 55mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35600-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 60mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35650-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 65mm, Ti
	 MTNL-35700-TS	 Screw, Multi-Thread Compession, 3.5mm x 70mm, Ti
17	 PUPE-1HL  	 PUP Extension, 1 Hole
	 PUPE-2HL  	 PUP Extension, 2 Hole
18	 KWIR-PLS-11152  	 K-Wire, Standard Tip, 1.1mm x 152mm
19	 GMN-CDG-PLS  	 Cannulated Depth Gauge, Polyaxial Locking Screw
20	 PALS-25100-CC  	 Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 10mm Cannulated, COCR
	 PALS-25120-CC  	 Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 12mm Cannulated, COCR
	 PALS-25140-CC  	 Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 14mm Cannulated, COCR
	 PALS-25160-CC  	 Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 16mm Cannulated, COCR
	 PALS-25180-CC  	 Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 18mm Cannulated, COCR
	 PALS-25200-CC  	 Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 20mm Cannulated, COCR
	 PALS-25220-CC  	 Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 22mm Cannulated, COCR
	 PALS-25240-CC  	 Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 24mm Cannulated, COCR
	 PALS-25260-CC  	 Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 26mm Cannulated, COCR
	 PALS-25280-CC  	 Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 28mm Cannulated, COCR
	 PALS-25300-CC  	 Screw, Polyaxial Locking, 2.5mm x 30mm Cannulated, COCR
21	 DRLL-PLS-24  	 Drill, Cannulated, PLS, 2.4mm x 40mm
22	 DRVR-UQC-T10 	 Driver, Universal Quick Connect, T10
23	 PDG-AIM-011  	 PLS AIMing Guide, 1.1mm x 10º
24	 FRCP-BRF-LR	 Reduction Forceps, Long Ratcheting